MODERN AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD

BLK 3023A UB| ROAD1 #01-61

SINGAPORE 408717

GST REG. NO : 200501102H

TEL : 6748 4422 / 6745 4422 FAX : 6747 6720

Email: chin@modernautomotive.com.sg

YOUR REF : SJD3279D
OUR REF : SJM1018G

Date 08122019

The Claims Manager

China Taiping Insurance Co (s) Pte Ltd
3 Anson Road #16-00

Spring Leaf Tower

Singapore 079909

Tel : 6222 2366

Fax : 6222 1033

RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJM1018G & SJD3279D ON 27.10.2019

ALONG SERANGOON ROAD

We refer to the above matter,

We have been authorized by our client Miss Rasidah Binte Jumarn to make claim against
your insured vehicle No. SJD3279D in respect of the above accident for the following:

Repair Cost
Loss of use (4 days x $100)
Search fee

$
$
$

3,049.50 (Incl GST)
400.00
2.00

Total: § 3,451.50

Enclosed herewith a copy each of the supporting documents for your perusal
Kindly process the above and remit the payment to us asap

Yours faithfully

Modern Automotive Pte Ltd



L[ 74 F Q-

;

S1UHEAVE | #1125 PAYA UREINDUSTRIAL PARK. SINGAFORE 4i933 TEL (105 h2SAASHT FAN D068 h256AT1E

Our Ref: CCA/CTTI9019379/da3

18 NOVEMBER 2019

EELIUM ENGINEERING PTE LTD
27 FOCH ROAD.

#02-09

HOA NAM BUILDING

SINGAPORE 209264

Dear SirrfMadam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJD 3279D AND SJM 1018G ON 27/10/2019

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for China Taiping Insurance
(Singapore) Ple Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under

the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them,

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will
therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and
settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further quenes,

Yours faithfully,

CHAN JIA LE

Case Handler

DID: 6749 5792

FAX: 6741 4108

EMAIL: jialef@lkkauto.com

cc China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Lid
fMotor Claims Dept)



LETTER OF AUTHORIZATION

Date: H"l"”“'-pl
TOWHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir,

RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE

.......................................................................................................................................

This letter is to authorize MODERN AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD at Block 3023A, Ubi Road 1,
#01-61, Singapore 408717 to resolve the above matter.

In respect of this authorization, MODERN AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD has my/our authority to
decide on my/our behalf whether to accept any offer of settlement from the third party
insurers. |/we also agreed that all payments include Loss of Use to make in favour of
MODERN AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD.

MODERN AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD is also authorized to sign all the required documents
include Discharge Voucher from the third party insurers on my/our behalf.

Yours Faithfully

|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||

Signature of Owner

}\|‘[I "nl.lf__ _'II.I'-!.I
Name/NRIC L £ 52601 -



MOTGE CLAIME DISCHARGE VOUCHER

Poliy Mo @ DMbCONINZOE21900 Claim Wo 3 BNMISDROSL2SCOZIY

Clalnant BASIOAH BINTE JURMARI

]

Amount

w4

£33,371.50
POLLARS  THREE THROUSAND THREE HMRED SEVENTY ONHE AND CERTS
FI1FTY CMLY

I/We agres to acoept the above mentioned amount to be pald to mefus in full &
final settlement of all claims, costs o disbursements for lnjuries / damages
sustyined by me/us throogh an sccitdent invelwing

Claimant Vehicle Mo, : 50M 10185
Insured Veohicle We. : SJD 32750

Date of Loas : 2771052019
flace of Accicsns 1 ALONG SERARGOON RD

IN COMSIDERATION of the payment made to mefus af the aforementioned sum by
CHINA TAIPING IHNEURANCE (SINGAPORE)] FTE. LTD.,. 1/We agree absolurely to
discharge CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAFORE| PTE. LTC. and/ax

Insured Hame i BEELIUM ENGINEERING FTE LTD
Driver Name : NOORMOHAMED FAMARUZAMAN

from all claims, present or future :in respect of all loss, injury or damsge
sustained by mefus arising out of the said ascident.

I acknowledges that this payment 8 made withouyr admission of Jiabiliecy on the
part of CHINA TRIPING INSURANCE (SINGAFORE] PTE. LTD.

1i) Genaral Damages 53
{2y Cast of Bepair/ésesss 55 3,045.50
13} Loas of Use/Resist-Besnieg 55 320.00
14} GIA/Police Reports/
Investigation RestultasSearch Feea ES 2.0D
{61 Medical Reports/Expenses 8%
{6] Burvey Fees/F.T. Fees 83
i7] Cost including Disbursement =5
TOTAL .« = s & & & & & & & & i a4 « B8 3,371.54

Cisimatt Name : l?-ﬂ-?-'ﬂﬂ-lﬁ g"-l.ﬂ.k jl-\“ﬂll"} HRIC No : < $&3I‘£1-| T

fSignature : Date z |0 l Il‘ lc\




MODERN AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD

BLK 30234 UEI ROAD 1#01-58/681 SINGAPORE 408717

TEL 67474422 67454422 FAX

G747BT20

GST REG NO: 2005011024

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE CO (S) PTELTD
3 ANSON ROAD #16-00
SPRING LEAF TOWER SINGAPORE 072908

Attention : Motor Claim Departmesnt
Contact | 62222366/63896111 Fax No, - 62221033

Tax Invoice : TP0O01455

Date : 090122019
Vehicle Num : S.IM 1018G
MakeModel | HONDA STREAM-2008
Chassi
Accidgant Date ' 27102019
Claim No.
Reference
Palicy No ' 5108412401

Linit Price Amount S§

LABOUR -
ACCIDENT REPARI (LUMPSUM) 2,850 00
Labour Total 5% : 2 850 00
Total S5 2,850.00

GST@ 7% SS 186.50

Amount Due SS 3,040 50

MODERN AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD

—————
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[vece
i GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
GENERAL  RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
E Raffies Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
INSURANCE Frone +656224 0010 Fax +55 6224 0030
ASSOCIATION Operating Hours: Monday to Fnday Sam to 5pm
o SRR R = e GST Registration Na. M400017735
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTHE
Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Cur Ref No GR-19-177741
Date of Request: 28M0R2018 Your Ref No Online Purchase
Madem Automotive Pte Lid
Blk 30234 Ubi Road 1
#01-81 & #01-58
Singapore 408717
Dear SinfMadam,
Enquiiry Date 28102018
Enquiry By Ho Meei Huay
TP Vehicle No SJDazrap
Accident Date 270018
Enquiry Result
TP Vehicle No Insurer Penod of Insurance Insurer Tel. No,
5)03z780 China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. 18/03/2019-17/03/2020 (63808 6111
Thank You

The Images provided 1o you ane taken from the enginal reports forwarded 1o the centre by (e members of the General Insurance
Assaciation of Singapore and we lake no responsitillity for thelr accuracy or contents and shall be under no liabllity whatsoever for any
loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the repors or their images.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature

https://www.giarme.org sg/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRsas& fuseaction=dsp _genin... 29-Oct-19



O Invoice

GENERAL
INSURANCE

ASSOCIATION
I L= ""-'1'\-I-""L!'l:'_!‘-| Byl |"L
Our Rel No GR-18-177741

Date of Request: 291102019

Modem Aulomolive Ple Lid
Blk 3023A Ubi Road 1

Page 2 of 2

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
6 Raffles Quay #18-00. Singapore 048580
Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax +65 6224 0030
Operating Hours: Monday to Friday Sam to Spm
GST Registration No: M40001 7735

TAX INVOICE

Your Ref No; Online Purchase

#01-61 & #01-58
Singapore 408717
Dear SirMadam,
Enquiry Date 29102018
Enquiry By Ho Meel Huey
TP Vehicle No SJD3azyan
Acciden! Date 2710018
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (S%)
TP Insurer Enguiry 1.87
GST Amount 013
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive) 2.00

Thank You.

This |s a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:
Date;
[X] GIRO [ ] Cash [ ] Cheque

https://www.giarme.org.sg/claims/index.cfm?fusehox=MTRsas& fuseaction=dsp_genin... 29-Oct-19




Jia Le (LKK Auto)

From: Jia Le (LKK Auto)

Sent: Monday, 9 December 2019 4:25 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTI; Admin A

Cc Ben Tang; Alfred Toh; Chee So Chow; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: OUR REF: SNM19D205125-5)D3279D-THL - Accident Involving 5JD3279D and

SIM1018G (TP : LKK REF - CC6/CTI19019379/Ada3) on 27/10/2019

Dear Alfred,
Kindly note that the total settlement amount should be 53,371.50 and we will proceed to settle with TP.

Thank you

Best Regards,

Chan Jia Le | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6740 5792 | email: Jiale@kkouto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51. Paya Ubi Industrinl Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #o2-25 | S(408033)

From: Claims Dept of CTI [mailto:elaimsdept @sg.cntaiping.com]

Sent: Monday, 9 December 2019 3:42 PM

To: Jia Le (LKK Auto); Admin A

Cc: Ben Tang; Alfred Toh; Chee 5o Chow; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: OUR REF: SNM190205125-5/D3279D-THL - Accident Involving 51D3279D and 5JM1018G (TP : LKK REF -
CCB/CTI18019379/Ada3) on 27/10/2019

LKK REF - CC6/CT119019379/Ada3
CTPIS REF — SNM19D205125€02/9(cmi/bt)

Dear Jia Le

Please proceed to offer as follow:

Cost of repairs $3,049.50
Loss of Use (1799¢cs - $80.00x 4 days) 5 320.00
LTA/GIA Search Fee 5 2.00

Total $3,317.50

We await your payment advice to enable our Ben Tang to act accordingly.

Best Regards

Alfred Toh

Senior Executive

Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore] Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

Email: claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com
alfred. ntaiping.c

W: www.sa.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsa/ | WeChat: AT¥iR Taiping SG



Disclaimar: This e-mall and any files transmitted with it Is intended only for the named reciplents and may contaln confidential information,
Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, sither in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended
reciplant, please notify the sender immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any coples of if thereafter.

From: Jia Le (LKK Auto) [mallto:liale@|kkauto.com]
Sent: Monday, 9 December, 2019 3:22 PM

To: Tang Hock Lye <hockive.tang@sg. cntaiping.com>; Claims Dept of CTl <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com=

Cc: Alfred Toh <alfred.toh@sg cntaiping.com>

Subject: RE: OUR REF: SNM19D205125-5JD3279D-THL - Accident Involving SID3279D and SIM1018G (TP : LKK REF -
CCe/CT119019379/Ada3) on 27/10/2019

Your ref : SNM19D205125
Ourret : CC&/CTIP019379/Ada3n2

Dear Sirs/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJD 3279D(0OI) & SJM 1018G(TP) ON 27/10/2019

We refer to the above matter.

Insured encroached TP's lane while turning. Liability is not in our driver's favor.

wWe did clarify with insured the nature of the accident and he's aware that NCD [if any) would be

atfected.

We seek your approval to offer Third Party repairet "MODERN AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD" af $3.451.50(all-in),

The summary s as follows: -

Amount Amount Revised
Claimed
|. Cost of Repair {w/GS5T) $5742.52 3 3.049.50
2. Loss of Use (4days x $100) $ 40000 $ 400.00 (4cays x $100)
3. LTa/ GIA Search Fee b 2.00 3 200

Total $634452  $3451.50

**04 days recommendation for repair.
Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal,

For your approval/instruction please.

Best Regards,

Chan Jia Le | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pre Lud

Phane: 6740 5792 | email: Jiale@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #o2-25 | S(4080313)

From: Tang Hock Lye [mailto:hocklye tang@sg cntaiping.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 5 November 2019 5:15 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTI; leffrey Tay; Mei Kwan (LKKAuto); Jia Le [LKK Auto)

Subject: RE: OUR REF: SNM19D205125-51D3279D-THL - Accident Involving 51D3279D (01 : CTI - TBA) and 5IM1018G
(TP : LKK REF - CCB/CTI19019379/da3) on 27/10/2019

Hi Mei Kwan



We refer to above matter.
Please refer to attached our insured SAS report for your reference.

Thank you.

Best Regards

Ben Tang
Executive

Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Lid.
3 Anson Road #XX-00 Springleal Tower Singapore 079909
DID: (65) 63896175 | F (B65) 6222 1033

W: www sa.cntaipingcom | FB: www facebook com/chinataipingsa/ | WeChat: XF 3! Taiping SG

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with If is intended anly for the named recipients and may contain confidential information. Any
unauthorired disclosure, use or dissemination of Ihis message. elther in whole or partial, is prohibited If you are not the intended recipiant. plsass
oty the sender immediately. Finase dofeto the o-mail and any copies of i thereafter,

From: Claims Dept of CT1

Sent: Monday, November 4, 2015 2:10 PM

To: Tang Hock Lye <hocklye.tang@sg.cntaiping.com>; Jeffrey Tay <leffrey Tay@se.cntaiping.com>; Mei Kwan
(LKKAuto) <Meikwan@lkkauto.com>; Jia Le (LKK Auto) <liale @lkkauto.com:

Subject: OUR REF: SNM19D205125-51D3279D-THL - Accident Involving 51032730 (OI : CTI - TBA) and 5JM1018G (TP :
LKK REF - CCE/CTI19019379/da3) on 27/10/2019

Dear Ben,
Please revert LKK.,

Note : officer in charge — Ben Tang

Regards,

Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleal Tower Singapore 078808
T (65) 638968116 | F. (B5) 682247175

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook com/chinataipingsg/ | WeChat: & ¥ ¥ Taiping SG

Digclaimar: This a-rma and any files transmitted with f is tmtended only for the named reeipients and miay contiin confidential infarmation. Any
unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message. elther in whola or partial, is prohibited. if you are nol the intended recipient. please
notify the sender immadialely. Please delktn the a-mail and any cophes of it thareafter,

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) [mailto:Melkwan @ |kkauto.com]
Sent: Monday, 4 November, 2019 9:05 AM

To: Claims Dept of CT| <claimsdept@sg cntaiping.com>

Cc: Jia Le (LKK Auto) <liaLe@|kkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@|kkauto.com=

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SJD3279D (01 : CT1 - TBA) and SJM1018G (TP : LKK REF -
CC6/CTI119019379/da3) on 27/10/2019




WITHOUT PREJUDICE"
SAVEAS TO COSTS

Dear Sir/ Madam,
We refer to the above matter.

We have received a new assignment from M/s Modern Automotive Pte Ltd and TP repairer proposed for a
direct settlement.

Enclosed for your perusal is:
- TP GIA report

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured’s GIA report for our necessary action.
Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Jia Le and she can be contacted at DID: 6749 4274,

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwan@ lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Secunty.cloud service.
For more information please visit http://www svmanteccloud com
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